MISC Inst. # 2018093821, Pg: 1 of 2 Rec Date: 11/28/2018 12:30:11.167
Fee Received: $16.00 Electronically Recorded By: MB
Douglas County, NE Assessor/Register of Deeds DIANE L. BATTIATO

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First National Benk of Omseha
114th and Dodge
11404 W Dodge RD
Omaha, NE 68154 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

First National Bank

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST |

O O

80806162018

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated May 16, 2018, Is made and executed between
Shoppes at Elk Creek, L.L.C., whose address Is 2285 South 87th Street, Sulte 250, Omaha, NE
68106 ("Trustor™) and First Natlional Bank of Omaha, whose address Is 114th and Dodge,
11404 W Dodge RD, Omaha, NE 88154 ("Lender"”).

DEED OF TRUST. Lander and Trusior hava entered Into a Deed of Trust dated July 25, 2007 (the *Deed of Trust®)
which has been recorded In Douglas County, State of Nebraska, as fallows!

recorded July 26, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007084986, and modified by Mortgage Loan Modification Agreement
~ dated April 1, 2010, recorded July 14, 2010, a5 Instrument No. 2010061822, :

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Dead of Trust covers the following described rea! property located in Douglas
County, State of Nebraska;

Lot Eight (8), In £k Cresk Pinas, a Subdivision, as surveyed, platied and recorded In Douglas County, Nebraska
The Rea! ‘Pmperty or its address Is commonly known as 3821 North 187th Court, Omaha, NE 68118,
MODIFICATION. Lender and Trustor hereby modify the Doed of Trust as follows:

The maturity date of the indebtedness secured by tho Deed of Trust has been oxtended beyond May 31, 2048.

CONTINUING VALIDITY,. Except as expressiy modifled above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remeln
unchanged and In full force and effect. Consant by Lender to this Modification does not walve Lender's tight to raquire
strict performance of the Desd of Trust as changad sbovs nor obligate Lendsr to make any future modifications.
Nothing in this Modificalon shell constitute a satlsfaction of the promissory nole or other credit agreament secured by
the Deed of Trust {the *Note"). it Is the’Intentlon Gf Lender to relaln as kable all pdrties to the Deed of Tiust and all”

artles, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a perty Is expressly released by

ender In writlng., Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by viftue of this
Modtfication. If ehy person wha signed the orginal Daed of Trust does not sign this Modlfication, then all persons
signing below acknowledge that this Modificatian is glven conditionally, based on the representation to Lende? that the
non-signing parscn consents to the changas and provisions of thls Modification or otherwise will not be raleased by it.
This walver applies not only t& any Initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

ELECTRONIC COPIES. Lender may qory, electronically or cotherwise, and thereafer déstroy, the originals of this
Agresment and/or Related Documents In the regular course of Lender's buslness, All such ceplas produced from en
electronlc form or by any other reliable mesns (l.e,, photographioc imags cr facaimile) shall In eli respacts be considered
equivalent to an original; and Bomower hereby walves any rights or objections to the use of such coples,

TRUSTOR ACKNCWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF PEED OF TRUST AND
- TRUSTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED MAY 16, 2018,
TRUSTOR: or) '
. .

R

e

SHOPPES AT ELK t;REEk,Je.I_c*/ ’
el 7

-

F of Shoppes at Elk Creek, T .Crrna,




Inst. # 2018093821, Pages: 2 of 2

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST T
(Continued) o Page2 o

f

LENDER:

FIRST NATIONALAAN

rﬂ‘l.

X ;
doelG/Jhsen, VM:Y‘

”"LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF N EOR KA y
y oA s )88
COUNTY OF EQ W [{«M )

. 2 & . £ . —_ .
On this v day of __. , 20 &, before me, the undemignad
Notary PUbli, parsonally appeared Jay B. Noddle, Pigsldent and Mariager of Shoppes at EX Creek, L.L.C., and known
to me. to.ba member or designated agent of the limited liabllity conipany that execuled the Modification of Daed of Trust
and acknowledged the Maodification to bs the frea and voluntary act and desd of the limitad lablllty compahy, by
authority of staluls, i articles of organjzstion or its operating agresment, for the uses and purposes thereln mentioned,
and on oath stated that he or she is authorized {o execute this Modiflcation and In fact exaculed the Modification on
behalf of the limited Jlabllity company. 4 ; % )

eéldent

. . By, ]
GENERAL NOTARY - Stats of Nebraska Printed Namo: /¥ /2
NICOLE RACHELLE AUDINO MCDERMOTT Notary Publlc %;;; for he :
wa My Comim, Exp. May 12, 2021 Residing at AR .

M_y Bo.My My commisslon explres ﬂfiﬂa@f' fod, A1

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
stae oF ___NDR2A SKA . )
| | )85
COUNTY OF__DCDA-A.@-LKS;__..

Onthls % 3{2! } day of MA\{ - , 20 lg » before ma, the undersigned
Notary Public; Parsonally appeared Jael C, Jensen, and knjwn to me to be the Vies Presldent, authorized agent for First
Natiopal Bank of Omaha that exacuted the within and foregoing Insbument and acknowledged sald Instrument to be the
frea and valuntary act and deed of First Natlonal Bink of Omaha, duly authorizad by First Nationa! Bank of Omaha
through 13 board of directors or otherwiss, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or
she Is authorized to exscute this sald Mstrument and In Tact executed this sald nstrument on behalf of First Natlonal

Bank of Omaha, p
GENERAL NOTARY - Stafe of Neb{isxa :a: ‘ 4-"~ ‘ Moz 1Sen] :
TRACY MORRISON, Notery Pbllc ngnd for the State ot WEL - - - o o

Mvcomm'EXp.Decgmber24,2019  Resng ot {

My Isslon explres \2"2-‘_/-46‘7

[RearPro; Ver. 18.1.10.007 Copr. Fingsta USA Corporation 1997, 2018, Al Rights Resewed, -~ NE
LACFILPLAG202.FC TR-208885 PR-1068



